
  

 

Today's Headlines                                                   August 9, 2019 

Warner Hall Struck by Tree, University Relations Temporarily 
Relocated 

  

If a tree falls on a campus building and no one 
is there to hear it, does it make any noise? 
Yes, it does. 
  
In the early morning hours of Friday, Aug. 9, a 
large tree next to Warner Hall, home of the 
University Relations Department, fell onto the 
roof of the building inflicting damage primarily 
to the roof and attic. No one was in the 
building at the time, and no one was injured. While repairs are being 
conducted on the building, the University Relations staff will be temporarily 
relocated. University Relations consists of Marketing, Communications, and 
Development staff. Temporarily, the best way to contact University Relations 
staff is email. 
  
Lisa O’Brien Enger—Vice President for University Relations 

                lenger@lindenwood.edu  
Kate O’Neal—Assistant Vice President for Development and Alumni 
Relations 

                koneal@lindenwood.edu 

Craig Carmichael—Director of Marketing 

                ccarmichael@lindenwood.edu 

Chris Duggan—Director of Communications 

                cduggan@lindenwood.edu 

Jaygan Eastman—Administrative Assistant 
                jeastman@lindenwood.edu 

Kassie Linzmeier—Associate Development Officer 
                klinzmeier@lindenwood.edu 

Cassie Western—Coordinator, Database and Stewardship 

                cwestern@lindenwood.edu 

Matt Adams—Development Director 
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                madams@lindenwood.edu 

Bryan Stone—Development Director 
                bstone@lindenwood.edu 

John Creer—Consultant 
                jcreer@lindenwood.edu 

Jason Waack—Webmaster 
                jwaack@lindenwood.edu 

Brian Vorce—Web Content/Videographer 
                bvorce@lindenwood.edu 

Alley Bardon—Web Content Administrator 
                abardon@lindenwood.edu 

Matt Mathews—Digital Marketing Manager 
                mmathews@lindenwood.edu 

Amber Bush—Graphic Designer 
                abush@lindenwood.edu 

 
Food Truck Friday 

Staff Council is bringing Nagel’s BBQ back to campus on Friday, August 16, 
from 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. at the Pavilion. 
Please see the flier for menu and pricing (there is a vegan option as well). 
We hope to see you there! 

 
Staff Council Cryptogram Answer 

 

Thank you to all of the staff that submitted their answers to the Summer Staff 
Newsletter Cryptogram. The answer to the puzzle was “Lindenwood athletics 
announces partnership with duo assistance dogs.” 
  
The winner of this newsletter’s puzzle prize is Comela Mathis! 

 
Melissa Elmes Speaks at The 2019 Medieval Association of the 
Midwest Conference  
 
Melissa Elmes, assistant professor of English, will be the plenary speaker at 
the 2019 Medieval Association of the Midwest Conference, where she will be 
speaking about cannibals and gender. The conference will be held at the 
University of Northern Colorado, Oct. 3-5. For more information, please see 
the flier. 
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Accelerated Information Technology 
Program Ranked Among Top 25 
 
Lindenwood University has been featured as a Best 
Bachelor’s in Information Technology Program for 
2019 by ValueColleges.com. 
Read the full story 

  
 

  

 The 2019 Adjunct Instructor Conference is Tomorrow! 

 
 

 
The 2019 Adjunct Conference is 
Saturday, Aug. 10, 2019, from 7 
a.m. to 12 p.m. at the J. 
Scheidegger Center for the Arts. 
 
 
Please register if you haven’t 
already and contact Amy 
Goellner at 636-949-4438 for 
more information. 

 

 

Involvapalooza Sign Up 
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Can students get involved within your 
department once they get to campus?  
 
Sign up to host a booth at Student 
Involvement's large involvement fair on 
Aug. 28 from 3 to 5 p.m. on the Evans 
Commons lawn.  
 
Any questions about Involvapalooza 
can be sent to Rachael Heuermann 
at rheuermann@lindenwood.edu.  

 

 

Upcoming Events and Deadlines 

 August 19-23 - Faculty Workshops 

 

 August 22 - New Student Orientation in the Scheidegger Theatre from 9-
9:45 a.m. This will be a great opportunity for staff and faculty to show their 
collective support for the incoming Class of 2023. 

 

 August 26 - Classes begin 

 

 August 26 - 2019-2020 General Assembly Meeting, Harmon Hall, Dunseth 
Auditorium, 4-5 p.m. RSVP  

 

 August 27 - American red Cross Blood Drive, Evans Commons 
Multipurpose Court, 12-5 p.m. RSVP 

 

mailto:rheuermann@lindenwood.edu
https://hes32-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fcustapp.marketvolt.com%2flink%2f2Z3tFSewKn%3fCM%3d1373546448%26X%3d70525052&umid=89f6a3dc-998d-462a-a826-477158bc5ca3&auth=bc7ac43e330fa629f0cfb11786c85e83c10d06b8-642180188169eb9056aa403a79c0709ae892c68e
https://hes32-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fcustapp.marketvolt.com%2flink%2fXqhxk37Qnw%3fCM%3d1373546448%26X%3d70525052&umid=89f6a3dc-998d-462a-a826-477158bc5ca3&auth=bc7ac43e330fa629f0cfb11786c85e83c10d06b8-b6b5e48093fbe1adee863fce41ba99259fe8c98b
https://hes32-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fcustapp.marketvolt.com%2flink%2fG65LpFBfNU%3fCM%3d1373546448%26X%3d70525052&umid=89f6a3dc-998d-462a-a826-477158bc5ca3&auth=bc7ac43e330fa629f0cfb11786c85e83c10d06b8-df2e43b4952bfaa227320691ee0f0d32c37a266a


 September 5 -  Lindenwood Art and Design Faculty Exhibition Opening 
Reception and Gallery Talk, The Boyle Family Gallery, 6-8 p.m. 

 

 September 6 - Jon Dorenbos - Magic, Comedy, & Inspiration, The 
Lindenwood Theater, 8 p.m. 

 

 September 14 - Jay Leno, The Lindenwood Theater, 8 p.m. 

 

 September 21 - Family Day, for more information 
email rheuermann@lindenwood.edu  

 

         See the full list of upcoming events 

 

 

Submit Information to the Digest 

To have your listing appear in the Digest, email your submission 
to LUDigest@lindenwood.edu  by noon on the day prior to send-out. The Digest is 
sent every Tuesday and Friday morning during the term and on Fridays during 
break. Information submitted past the deadline may not be included in that edition 
but will appear in the following one. Please note, all entries to the Digest are 
subject to editing prior to running. 
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